OIPE	J 8
FORM PTO-1595 JAN 1 2 1939 BE( 01 - 20 (Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 1990)	
Tab settings and the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
MLO 1.12.90	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Schmidt and Frank Fugel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
momas schwidt and Frank ruger	Name: Autoliv Development AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: (same as below)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🙀 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: Vallentinsvagen 22
Security Agreement Change of Name	447 83 Vargarda Sweden
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/142,810	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	s attached? 🔾 Yes 🔯 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: (SAME AS BELOW)	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11896 N Highway 14	8. Deposit account number:
Suite B	
City:TijerasState:NMZIP:_87059	02 - 1653 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Robert W. Becker Robert	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of January 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ	Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents 8	Ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
-	ton, D.C. 20231
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION "Express	NeW Melling Label Number EL 298 278 105
	January 12, 1999
	entropy States Postal Service "Express Mail Post
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the ndicated above and is addressed to the Com-
dato n miosio	ndicated above and is addressed to the osmi-
	20231. Burnice Marguez
	Bernice Marquez, Sec;y
	PATENT
	REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0043
	NLLL. JUJJ FNAIVIE. UU4J

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, $\mathbf{x}$ , we Thomas Schmidt of Klodtstrasse 2, 23669		
Timmendorfer Strand, Germany and Frank Fugel of Seestrasse 240,		
25469 Halstenbek, Germany		
cave invented an improvement in BELT WINDING AND TIGHTENING		
COMBINATION WITH A FORCE LIMITER		
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States		
( ) is being made herewith;		
X was filed on September 11, 1998 under Serial No.09/142,810		
AND WHEREAS. September 11, 1998		
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;		

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,  $\mathbf{x}$ , we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Autoliv Development AB of Vallentinsvagen 22, 447 83

Vargarda, Sweden

its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territoties, and in and to seid Letters Patent, continuations, civisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, **X**, we, **Thomas Schmidt and** 

Frank Fugel

agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said **Autoliv Development AB** 

or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this <u>11</u> day of <u>December</u> 19<mark>98</mark>.

Thomas Schmidt Frank Fugel

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999**